TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

Watts Bar Nuclear Plant P. O. Box 800 Spring City, Tennessee 37381

November 11, 1986

Mr. Harold Denton Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Dear Mr. Denton:

In the Matter of the Application of Tennessee Valley Authority)	Docket Nos. 50-259 50-260 50-296
		50-390
		50-391
		50-438
		50-439
		50-327
		50-328

SUBJECT: EMPLOYEE CONCERNS TASK GROUP (ECTG)

The purpose of this memorandum is to transmit to you updated copies of the computer printouts listing employee concerns in the Industrial Safety category and the Management and Personnel category. As indicated by these printouts these two categories will not be addressing any nuclear safety related or safety significant concerns. If a concern contains safety related information, it has been shared with a technical category whose evaluators will address that portion of the concern. Shared concerns and the applicable categories are indicated in the printouts.

The two printouts labeled ECPS120J - ECPS122C are a numerical listing of all employee concerns in the Industrial Safety category and in the Management and Personnel category.

The two printouts labeled ECPS120J - ECPS121C are a listing by category of the employee concerns. This printout is sorted into the subcategories to which the concerns have been assigned by the responsible group head.

This information was discussed with B. K. Singh of your staff and confirms that no safety related or safety significant issues are being addressed in these two categories.

8611140240 861111 PDR ADOCK 05000259

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Mr. Denton

Please feel free to contact Martha Martin at (615) 365-3587 (Watts Bar) if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

A. Hulich

J. A. McDonald Watts Bar Nuclear Plant Site Licensing Manager

Enclosures

cc: Mr. James M. Taylor, Director Office of Inspection and Enforcement U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Mr. B. J. Youngblood, Project Director
PWR Project Directorate #4
Division of PWR Licensing - A
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
7920 Norfolk Avenue
Room 440, 5 Story Phillips
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (Enclosure)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II Attn: Mr. Gary Zech 101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323 (Enclosure)

2

.

COMPUTER PRINTOUT UNFILMABLE ON FICHE HARD COPY 15 AVAILABLE AT REG FILES